

3. The learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent No.1 as well as Respondent No.2 who is present in this Court in person have requested for time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Miscellaneous Petition for revocation of probate. They have stated that they have recently been served with the Miscellaneous Petition.

4. In view thereof, the Respondents are permitted to put in their Affidavit in Reply to the Miscellaneous Petition. The Affidavits in Reply shall be filed by the Respondents on or before 15th November, 2021.

5. Respondent No.2 appears in person has also made a request that he requires to appoint an Advocate to represent him.

6. Miscellaneous Petition is adjourned to 18th November, 2021.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]