

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 23761 OF 2021

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 245 OF 2021

Nirmala Devi Agarwalla W/o Bajrang Prasad ....PETITIONER  
Agarwal And Anr

V/S

Om Prakash Bajla And 2 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19579 OF 2022

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J STAMP NO. 23761 OF 2021

Nirmala Devi Agarwalla W/o Bajrang Prasad ....PETITIONER  
Agarwal And Anr

V/S

Om Prakash Bajla And 2 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Kartik Vig, for Petitioner No. 2

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 25th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 01/04/2025 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**