

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.23761 OF 2021

IN

TESTAMENTARY PEETITION NO.245 OF 2021

Nirmala Devi Agarwalla w/o
Bajrang Prasad Agarwal & Anr. ... Petitioners
 V/s.
Om Prakash Bajla & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Siddharth R. Ingale for the Petitioner No.1.
Mr.Kartik Wig for Petitioner No.2.
Mr.Rupesh Mandhare i/b Sean Wassoodew for Respondent No.1.
Ms.Usha Singh i/b Vyas & Bhalwal for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.
DATE : 23rd June, 2025.

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner No.2 has failed to carry out the amendment to delete the Petitioner No.1 and add him as Respondent, since 1st April, 2025. He is permitted to carry out the amendment by 25th June, 2025, upon payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to the Kirtikar Law Library for non compliance of Court's order. The acknowledgment to be produced on the next date of hearing. Reverification is dispensed with.

2. Since the amendment was not carried out, the learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submits that she was unable to file Affidavit in Reply.
3. Respondents are permitted to file their reply within a period of three days from the service of the amended copy of the Petition.
4. List the matter on 3rd July, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)