

prs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 23761 OF 2021

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.245 OF 2021

Amar Bajrang Prasad Agarwal ... Petitioner
v/s.
Om Prakash Bajla and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Anil D'Souza i/by Mr. Kartik Vig for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sean Wassoodew with Mr. Rupesh Mandhare and Ms.
Ashna Shah for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Aliabbas Delhiwala with Ms. Usha Singh i/by M/s Vyas &
Bhalwal for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. Siddharth R. Ingule for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 3rd July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The parties to exchange and file their submissions, date of events, synopsis and relevant citations by 24th July, 2025.
2. List the matter on 24th July, 2025, at 4.30 p.m.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2025.07.10
10:48:31 +0530