

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 652 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 245 OF 2021

Amar Bajrang Prasad AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Om Prakash Bajla And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Anil DSouza (On VC) a/w. Mr. Kartik Vig for Petitioner.

Mr. Sean Wassoodew for Respondent no.1.

Mr. Siddharth Ingule for Respondent no.4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 3rd October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/10/2025 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)